PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			R	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		<u> </u>			
Name		Execution Date]		
Shuktesh SHUKLA		2005-06-27				
Krishnan S. IYER		2005-06-27]		
Neville N. KHARAS		200	005-06-27			
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ			7		
Name	Street Address		Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Sigma Electric Manuafacturing Corp	120 Sigma Drive			Garner	NORTH CAROLINA	27529
CORRESPONDENCE DA FAX NUMBER: 91946234 <i>Correspondence will be s</i> When the customer num official record on file at the CUSTOMER NUMBER:	041 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> ber has been provide ne USPTO.				e correspondence dat	a from the
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			Michael C. Phillips			
DATE SIGNED:			2005-07-14			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign1.tif source=Assign2.tif						

Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sir	Docket No. 7139-04-05					
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):						
United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
□ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
United States Patent Application Serial No						
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:					
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.						
Unites States Patent No(s).						
 International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. 						
 Other (specify) 						
_ Succ (speed)						
Title of Invention						
COMPACT GROUND CLAMP						
Inventors (assignors)						
Name	Add	ress				
Shuktesh SHUKLA	H-2 Chitranjan Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur,					
	Rajasthan, 302001					
Krishnan S. IYER Neville N. KHARAS	105 Blue Boar Court, Cary, NC 27519 116 Seymour Creek Drive, Cary, NC 27519					
	TTO Seymour Creek Drive	; Cary, NC 27519				
Assignee						
Name	Add	ress				
Sigma Electric Manufacturing	120 Sigma Drive, Garner,	NC 27529, USA				
Corp.						

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 7139-04-05

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Lettters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature / Date
Shuktesh SHUKLA	Kanlesh 6/27/05
Krishnan S. IYER	Krishnan S. Ster 6/27/05
Neville N. KHARAS	All NA 6/27/05

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/14/2005